CONNONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Natter of:

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.

CASE NO. 90-109

ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH) COMMISSION REGULATION 807 KAR 5:022)

ORDER

Delta Natural Gas Company and Commission Staff having agreed to stipulate the facts in this matter and the Commission finding that additional time is required for the preparation of such stipulation,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the hearing in this matter set for July 26, 1990 is continued generally.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 23rd day of July, 1990.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

the Commissi

ATTEST:

alsouling.

Executive Director